

Bhogale

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2679 OF 2020

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Rakesh Bhatkar I/b. Mr. Kiranmumar J. Phakade for the Petitioners.
 Mr. S.L. Babar, AGP for the State/Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.

DATE : MARCH 1, 2021

P.C.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 24.03.2021. In addition to the Court's notice, the private notice be served on the Respondent Nos.5 to 6C.

3. Learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

4. Till further orders there shall be stay to the impugned order.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)