

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2679 OF 2020**

Sayaji Tukaram Mane and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra Through
Revenue Minister and Ors.

...Respondents

Digitally
Signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.05.07
12:40:14
+0530

Mr. Rakesh Bhatkar *a/w Kirankumar Phakade, for the
Petitioner.*

Mr. Bhushan Raut, *for Respondent No.5.*

Mr. S. L. Babar, *AGP for the Respondent / State.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 5 MAY 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) Adjourned at the request of learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.5. List the petition on 8 July 2025.

- 2) Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]